CORRECTION #1

Kansas Corporation Commission OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1257515

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15				
Name:	Spot Description:				
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R				
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section				
City:	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section				
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:				
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW				
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:				
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)				
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84				
Purchaser:	County:				
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:				
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name: Producing Formation: Kelly Bushing:				
□ Oil □ WSW □ SWD □ SIOW					
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW					
OG GSW Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:				
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet				
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No				
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet				
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:				
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.				
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	·				
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan				
☐ Plug Back ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)				
Coverning alord Paymeit #	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls				
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:				
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:				
ENHR Permit #:	Location of huld disposal in haufed offsite.				
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:				
	Lease Name: License #:				
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec. TwpS. R East West				
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	Countv: Permit #:				

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

KCC Office Use ONLY				
Confidentiality Requested				
Date:				
Confidential Release Date:				
Wireline Log Received				
Geologist Report Received				
UIC Distribution				
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:				



Operator Name:				Lease I	Name: _			Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:					
open and closed, flow and flow rates if gas t Final Radioactivity Lo	now important tops of for ving and shut-in pressu o surface test, along w ng, Final Logs run to ob ed in LAS version 2.0 o	res, whet ith final cl tain Geop	her shut-in pre hart(s). Attach physical Data a	ssure reac extra shee .nd Final E	hed stati et if more lectric Lo	c level, hydro space is nee	ostatic pressure eded.	s, bottom hole temp	erature, fl	luid recovery,
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Ye	s No			.og Form	nation (Top), De	pth and Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	☐ Ye	s No		Nam	е		Тор		Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Ye								
List All E. Logs Run:										
		Repo	CASING rt all strings set-c	RECORD onductor, su	N∈ urface, inte		duction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		e Casing (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type o Cemer			and Percent dditives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTII	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECO)RD	<u> </u>		
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Depth Top Bottom Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives										
Plug Off Zone										
Does the volume of the t	ulic fracturing treatment or total base fluid of the hydra ring treatment information	aulic fractu	ring treatment ex		-	Yes Yes Yes	No (If I	No, skip questions 2 ai No, skip question 3) No, fill out Page Three		O-1)
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perf			Acid,		ement Squeeze Recor	d	Depth
	Specify:						(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	t:	Liner Run:	Yes	No		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or ENH	IR.	Producing Meth	od:	g	Gas Lift [Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil B	bls.		Mcf	Wat		Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DISPOSITI	ON OF GAS:			IFTHOD OF	COMPLE	TION:		PRODUCTION	ON INTER	VAI ·
Vented Solo			pen Hole	METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL: Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)						
(If vented, Su	bmit ACO-18.)		ther (Specify)		(Cabillit)		(535/11/17/00-4)			

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	HALL 11
Doc ID	1257515

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY LOG
ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY LOG 1 INCH
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY LOG
DUAL SPACED NEUTRON SPECTRAL DENSITY LOG
MICROLOG
QUAD COMBO LOG
REPEAT SECTION

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	HALL 11
Doc ID	1257515

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	24	1575	CLASS C	505	See Attached
Production	7.875	5.5	17	5148	50/50 POZ CLASS H	190	See Attached

Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: HALL 11 API/Permit #: 15-081-22086-00-00

Doc ID: 1257515

Correction Number: 1

Approved By: NAOMI JAMES

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Approved Date	03/17/2015	07/10/2015
Contractor License Number	35070	99975
Contractor Name	Saxon Drilling, LP	COMPANY SERVICING TOOLS
Kelly Bushing Elevation	2895	2894
Save Link	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 45724	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 57515



Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1245724

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15				
Name:	Spot Description:				
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West				
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section				
City:	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section				
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:				
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW				
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:				
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)				
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84				
Purchaser:	County:				
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:				
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name: Producing Formation: Kelly Bushing:				
□ Oil □ WSW □ SWD □ SIOW					
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW					
OG GSW Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:				
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet				
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No				
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet				
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:				
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.				
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	·				
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan				
☐ Plug Back ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)				
Coverning alord Paymeit #	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls				
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:				
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:				
ENHR Permit #:	Location of huld disposal in haufed offsite.				
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:				
	Lease Name: License #:				
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec. TwpS. R East West				
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	Countv: Permit #:				

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY				
Confidentiality Requested				
Date:				
Confidential Release Date:				
Wireline Log Received				
Geologist Report Received				
UIC Distribution				
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:				

KOLAR Document ID: 1245724

Page Two

Operator Name: _				Lease Name:			Well #:	
Sec Twp.	S. R.	E	ast West	County:				
	flowing and shu	ut-in pressures, v	vhether shut-in pre	ssure reached st	atic level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bot		val tested, time tool erature, fluid recovery,
Final Radioactivity files must be subm						iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.gov	v. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Ta			Yes No			on (Top), Depth ar		Sample
Samples Sent to 0	Geological Surv	/ey	Yes No	Na	me		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / List All E. Logs Ru	_		Yes No Yes No Yes No					
		B	CASING eport all strings set-c		New Used	ion, etc.		
Purpose of Strir		Hole illed	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SO	UEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:		epth T Bottom	ype of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and F	Percent Additives	
Perforate Protect Casi Plug Back T								
Plug Off Zor								
Did you perform a Does the volume Was the hydraulic	of the total base f	fluid of the hydrauli		_	=	No (If No, sk	ip questions 2 an ip question 3) out Page Three	,
Date of first Product Injection:	tion/Injection or R	esumed Production	Producing Meth	nod:	Gas Lift 0	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	on	Oil Bbls.					Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTE			DN INTERVAL: Bottom					
	Sold Used	I on Lease	Open Hole			mmingled mit ACO-4)	Тор	BOROTT
,	,			B.11 B1				
Shots Per Foot	Perforation Top	Perforation Bottom	Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At	Acid,	Fracture, Shot, Cer (Amount and Kind	menting Squeeze I of Material Used)	Record
TUBING RECORD:	: Size:	Set	Δ+-	Packer At:				
TODING RECORD:	. 3126.	Set	n.	i donei Al.				

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	HALL 11
Doc ID	1245724

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY LOG
ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY LOG 1 INCH
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY LOG
DUAL SPACED NEUTRON SPECTRAL DENSITY LOG
MICROLOG
QUAD COMBO LOG
REPEAT SECTION

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	HALL 11
Doc ID	1245724

Perforations

Shots Per Foot	Perforation Record	Material Record	Depth
6	4679-4687 Kansas City		4679-4687

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	HALL 11
Doc ID	1245724

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	24	1575	CLASS C	See Attached
Production	7.875	5.5	17	5148	50/50 POZ CLASS H	See Attached

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 064554 Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999 SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 7609	02	SERVICE POINT:						
DATE 11-24-14 SEC. TWP. 305	RANGE 32W	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH			
LEASE Hall WELL# //		.,		COUNTY	STATE STATE			
	LOCATION SUBA	eHers, south	on Hwy 83	Hasken	KS.			
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	to CR 220	amiles East	Exhath suto					
CONTRACTOR Sexon #/		OWNER	J. 100777111110					
TYPE OF JOB Surface	16.00							
HOLE SIZE 12 14 T.D.	15 15	CEMENT		, ,				
CASING SIZE 85/8 94# DEP	ned to 1	_ AMOUNT OF	RDERED 2755	dusse, 23	FIRSE A 27-NAMES			
DDU L DIDE		31.66, 14	FRANK Orders	SASI				
moo!		_ d305 Cl	iss & Neat, 3.	LOCK, JUHE	Isseal			
DDEG ALLEY		_						
11-11-1	IMUM EJOINT 40.80	_ COMMON_		_@				
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 2. 686				_@				
PERFS.	9 10115	GEL	20 58 1	@	1011			
DISPLACEMENT 98BBL		_ CHLORIDE_	19 50	@ 64.30	1,216.00			
1 1 1		_ ASC	1 1		622			
EQUIPMENT		AMD Co Flose	1 127 4/1	@ <u>31.00</u> @ <u>2.97</u>	377-19			
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Su	Maria	- <u>SA-S</u>	6,00 0.0	@ 17.55	912.60			
# 530-484 HELPER LL	borto Valenan	ess Class C	Premionplus 23		<u> </u>			
BULK TRUCK		-	<i>J</i>	_@				
# 993-1066 DRIVER Anches	Zeliza			_@	ş 			
BULK TRUCK			**	_@				
# DRIVER Well	Hn 11	I HANDLING						
V law loss		HANDLING		_@				
REMARKS:		5 MILEAGE _	THE STREET	24	11 1 11 20			
	830010	75		OTAL	16,642.79			
AFE# 34445	1 1/1 1/1	1 1/5			, € 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
Onic	o will est	7 125	SERVIO	CE				
Date	11/24/1	4	A					
	/	DEPTH OF JO	A Company of the Comp	50 1 B	400.00			
1,		_ PUMP TRUC		(ii)	2213.75			
100 11/12/		_ EXTRA FOO'	TAGE L VM ST	20 260	230:00			
- Hank you's		MILEAGE	HUM 50	@ 7.70	385.00			
		 MANIFOLD. 		@ d75.00	275.00			
	4	- Hernell		Do <u>2.48</u>	1,397.24			
n 1 · 1 -		Draya	ge 1252.6	Se <u>2.60</u>	3,256-89			
CHARGE TO: Merit Ener	Til	_			(a)			
STREET BOX 1295	//			FOTAL	8,147.88			
STREET 136X 1890					-1.00			
CITY LIBERA STATE	S ZIP 679	25						
<u> </u>			PLUG & FLOAT	'EQUIPMEN	T			
		Top plus	N-Rotecting 1	@ 963.81	963.81			
		Flatest	M-Rotating 1	@ 1.4400	2 1.440.00			
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.		Girlesh	TP 1	@ 460-0	0 460-00			
You are hereby requested to rent ceme	anting acquirment	Centrali	Per 14	@ 75.00	6050-00			
		Ston Co	llor i	@ 56,00	56.00			
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to	TO A SECTION AND A SECURITY OF THE PARTY OF	1						
contractor to do work as is listed. The				TOTAL	396981			
done to satisfaction and supervision o				TOTAL	218001			
contractor. I have read and understan			16 A					
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed	on the reverse sid		0 20		_			
		TOTAL CHA	RGES <u>28, 164</u>	248				
PRINTED NAME JAme CAN	TER	_ DISCOUNT _	(O IN 30 DAYS			
A THIN I CO I MAIVIE STAWS CAN	,			! IF PAIL	M 30 DAYS			
	1-	Not-1	9269.53					
SIGNATURE Jon CW		- 121.	got to					
<i>(</i>								

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 064510 Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999 SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092						SERVICE POINT: Ubernl KS					
DATE /1-28-14	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 32W	CA	LLED	OUT	ON LOC		JOB START	a	B FINISH 12:20 gm
LEASE Hall	WELL#	11	LOCATION (berne	15				COUNTY /	/ 31	ATE AS
OLD OR NEW Cir			200111011	,		1					
	0.00							N	IF		
CONTRACTOR					1WO	VER		111en	of these	34	
TYPE OF JOB P			- · · · · ·	-	CEN	1ENT					
HOLE SIZE 77		T.D					DEBED	190 SA	5 50/501	207	Class H.
CASING SIZE 5	12		PTH 6151 PTH		2900	30,5%	Supseal	10%.	Sodiumi S	1615	kgilsonte,
TUBING SIZE DRILL PIPE			PTH		0.25	16/5/8	lossel,	0.5070	1-160,00	2%	dispersant
TOOL			PTH		S-00						1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
PRES. MAX 30	25 PSI		NIMUM		CON	1MON_			@		
MEAS. LINE		SH	DE JOINT 43	97	POZ	MIX _			@		
CEMENT LEFT IN	VCSG.	43.97	ff		GEL				@		
PERFS.											
DISPLACEMENT	X	118 bl	ols		ASC	-01		1211	_@		704.40
	EQU	JIPMENT			DW	ger Bluss	Chieff	160513	@ <u>5%·70</u>		320,50
			– 5.		201	so poz-	-Leass 17	170 SK	6@ <u>16.8</u> 6@ 37.6		60160
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	ER	dyan & Do	nguez-	Sa			125ks			316.20
	HELPER	111	x Ayala			Isoute			@ 0.98		931.00
BULK TRUCK						seel			@ 2-9		142.56
# 705-842	DRIVER	Iva	n Carillo)		1-160		80#	@ 18.9		1512.00
BULK TRUCK					CI	>-31		32世	@_10.3	0_	329.60
#	DRIVER						-		_ @		
		EMARKS:			15			SERVI		AL _	7738.86
AFE	3444	5			1 h <u>2011 - 11 h</u>						
	330011	275			DE	PTH OF J	IOB				5/5/
	1 ()				PUI	MPTRUC	CK CHAR	GE /	3099.		3099.25
Office	Libe	ral	Transport of the Control of the Cont		3.411	LEAGE_			<u>i</u> @ 4.46		385.00
Date	11/28	114						IN SUN	@ 275.		275.00
				-	MA	NIFOLD	756		@ 2.4		634.89
		. 1			Ť	Drancin	e 402	Sc Ton	@ 7-6	0	1254.64
CHARGE TO:	//	11. 1	Pagenil			circula	thry Fr	ion 1	400.	00	year you
STREET								- 3	TOT	AL.	6268.78
CITYHall		TATE	7IP							# W T T T T T T T T	•
CHY		1AIL	Las 1611 - /	6 4 305	-32 W	,	PLUG	& FLOA	T EQUIPM	IRIAI	
Liberal - Hall	11 - 1	y macs -			9300						-V
					9	mole Sho	e	1	@ 280.	80	280.80
					Sin	ne Soul			@ 725.	<u>40</u> 33	1146.60
To: Allied Oil &	Z Gas Ser	vices, LL	C.			entral		/		.14	49.14
You are hereby	requested	to rent c	ementing equi	pment		amp 1	Stop (oll	es i		8.26	258-26
and furnish cen	nenter and	helper(s)	to assist own	er or	_/	ep hu	132 711	4			
contractor to do	work as	is listed.	The above wo	rk was					TO	FAI	2460.20
done to satisfac	tion and	supervisio	n of owner ag	ent or		1			10	IAL	2 100 20
contractor. I ha	ve read a	nd unders	tand the "GEN	VERAL	C A	TECTA	V (IE A nu)				
TERMS AND	CONDIT	IONS" lis	ted on the reve	erse side.	SP	LES IA	X (If Any)		11 1117	201	
					TO	TAL CH	ARGES_		16,467.	57	
PRINTED NAM	ELARI	Ly Zion	~	_	DI	SCOUNT	Γ_	v	"F	PAID	IN 30 DAYS
	1.1	7 :					1	, ,			
SIGNATURE _	Tinks	~			·0		//	Vetz	11033.4	5/	
- 6	10						(/	
	1.4000						-			-	